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TOASTER OVEN (PREFERRED METHOD):
     1.  THAW PRODUCT FOR 20-30 MINUTES.
     2.  PREHEAT TOASTER OVEN TO 350°F.
     3.  TAKE TARTS FROM THE BOX AND PLACE THEM WITH ALUMINUM TRAY ON FLAT BAKING TRAY. 
     4.  BAKE FOR ABOUT 8-10 MINUTES IN TOASTER OVEN UNTIL HEATED THROUGH. SERVE WARM.

AIR FRYER:
     1.  THAW PRODUCT FOR 20-30 MINUTES.
     2.  TAKE TARTS FROM THE BOX AND PLACE THEM WITH ALUMINUM TRAY IN AIR FRYER. 
     3.  HEAT FOR 6-8 MINUTES AT 350°F UNTIL HEATED THROUGH. SERVE WARM.

WATER, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL SPREAD (PALM FAT, VEGETABLE OILS (SUNFLOWER 
OIL, RAPESEED OIL), WATER, SALT, EMULSIFIERS (MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), 
NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, BETA-CAROTENE COLOR), EGG YOLKS, SKIM MILK, EGG WHITES, CORN 
STARCH, SALT, CINNAMON.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF: SOY, SESAME, TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, WALNUTS), FISH (TUNA, SALMON, COD, 
HAKE).    

PASTEL DE NATA - PORTUGUESE EGG TART

05157

72 PCS (18 PACKS OF 4)

8.30 OZ (235G)

18 RETAIL PRINTED PACKS OF 4U EACH

0-76489-05157-4

084-24465-05157-5

8-10044-33024-3

9.83 LBS

10.89 LBS

1.04

22.99” X 15.51” X 5.04”

5

13

365 DAYS

1 DAYS

KEEP FROZEN AT 0°F

DD/MMM/YYYY (CALENDAR FORMAT)

NON-KOSHER

PORTUGAL

FROZEN PAR-BAKED PASTRY /

MADE WITH EGGS / NO PRESERVATIVES /

NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS / CLEAN LABEL

DESCRIPTION 

ITEM CODE #

CASE PACK 

UNIT WEIGHT 

PACK CONFIGURATION 

CASE/EDI UPC # 

CASE GTIN # 

RETAIL UPC # 

NET CASE WEIGHT 

GROSS CASE WEIGHT 

CASE CUBE 

CASE DIMENSIONS

(L X W X H) 

BLOCK

(CASES PER LAYER) 

TIER

(LAYERS PER PALLET) 

FROZEN SHELF LIFE

THAWED SHELF LIFE  

STORAGE TEMPERATURE 

DATE CODING 

KOSHER CERTIFICATION 

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

ADDITIONAL ATTRIBUTES

PRODUCT DETAIL SHEETINFORMATION

 NO PRESERVATIVES

 NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS

 CLEAN LABEL

 MADE WITH EGGS

 RETAIL-READY

05157
PASTEL DE NATA - 4CT
(PORTUGUESE EGG TART)
72 PCS  /  18 PACKS X 4U  /
8.30 OZ  /  5X13  /  7.50"

KEY ATTRIBUTES

INGREDIENTS

THAW
&

SELL

EASY
TO

HANDLE

HANDLING




