



#### INFORMATION

# 05157 Pastel de Nata - 4CT (Portuguese egg tart)

72 PCS / 18 PACKS X 4U / 8.30 OZ / 5X13 / 7.50"

### **KEY ATTRIBUTES**

:NO PRESERVATIVES

:NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS

:CLEAN LABEL

:MADE WITH EGGS

:RETAIL-READY

#### **HANDLING**

TOASTER OVEN (PREFERRED METHOD):

- 1. THAW PRODUCT FOR 20-30 MINUTES.
- 2. PREHEAT TOASTER OVEN TO 350°F.
- 3. TAKE TARTS FROM THE BOX AND PLACE THEM WITH ALUMINUM TRAY ON FLAT BAKING TRAY.
- 4. BAKE FOR ABOUT 8-10 MINUTES IN TOASTER OVEN UNTIL HEATED THROUGH. SERVE WARM.

#### AIR FRYER:

- 1. THAW PRODUCT FOR 20-30 MINUTES.
- 2. TAKE TARTS FROM THE BOX AND PLACE THEM WITH ALUMINUM TRAY IN AIR FRYER.
- 3. HEAT FOR 6-8 MINUTES AT 350°F UNTIL HEATED THROUGH. SERVE WARM.

#### **INGREDIENTS**

WATER, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL SPREAD (PALM FAT, VEGETABLE OILS (SUNFLOWER OIL, RAPESEED OIL), WATER, SALT, EMULSIFIERS (MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, BETA-CAROTENE COLOR), EGG YOLKS, SKIM MILK, EGG WHITES, CORN STARCH, SALT, CINNAMON.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF: SOY, SESAME, TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, WALNUTS), FISH (TUNA, SALMON, COD, HAKE).





## PRODUCT DETAIL SHEET

DESCRIPTION	PASTEL DE NATA - PORTUGUESE EGG TART
ITEM CODE #	05157
CASE PACK	72 PCS [18 PACKS 0F 4]
UNIT WEIGHT	8.30 OZ (235G)
PACK CONFIGURATION	18 RETAIL PRINTED PACKS OF 4U EACH
CASE/EDI UPC #	0-76489-05157-4
CASE GTIN #	084-24465-05157-5
RETAIL UPC #	8-10044-33024-3
NET CASE WEIGHT	9.83 LBS
GROSS CASE WEIGHT	10.89 LBS
CASE CUBE	1.04
CASE DIMENSIONS	22.99" X 15.51" X 5.04"
(L X W X H)	
BLOCK	5
(CASES PER LAYER)	
TIER	13
(LAYERS PER PALLET)	
FROZEN SHELF LIFE	365 DAYS
THAWED SHELF LIFE	1 DAYS
TORAGE TEMPERATURE	KEEP FROZEN AT 0°F
DATE CODING	DD/MMM/YYYY (CALENDAR FORMAT)
KOSHER CERTIFICATION	NON-KOSHER
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	PORTUGAL
DDITIONAL ATTRIBUTES	FROZEN PAR-BAKED PASTRY /
	MADE WITH EGGS / NO PRESERVATIVES /

Nutrition F	acts	
4 servings per container		
Serving size 1 pas	stry (59g)	
Amount Per Serving	400	
Calories	160	
	% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	10%	
Saturated Fat 5g	25%	
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 60mg	20%	
Sodium 130mg	6%	
Total Carbohydrate 21g	8%	
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%	
Total Sugars 12g		
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%	
Protein 3g		
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%	
Calcium 0mg	0%	
Iron Omg	0%	
Potassium 0mg	0%	
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,0 day is used for general nutrition advice.		

ΔΓ

NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS / CLEAN LABEL